DATE

USA

CYCLING

TIME EVENT

Wednesday 3:00-6:00 p.m. Registration/packet pick-up

23-Jul

Thursday
24-Jul

6:00 p.m. Rider Meeting

8:30 a.m. Warm-up

8:30 a.m.-noon Registration/packet pick-up

10:00 a.m. 15-18 W Sprint Qualifier
15-18 M Sprint Qualifier
15-18 W Sprint 1/8 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/8 Final
17-18 W Omnium I
17-18 M Omnium I
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final
17-18 W Omnium II
17-18 M Omnium II
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final

11-12 M Omnium I Heats (if necessary)

13-14 M Omnium I Heats
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final
15-16 W Pursuit

15-16 M Pursuit

15-16 NB Pursuit
Awards

4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Warm-up

15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
17-18 W Omnium III
17-18 M Omnium III
15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
10 & Under W Omnium 1
10 & Under M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
11-12 W Omnium 1
11-12 M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
13-14 W Omnium 1
13-14 M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
Awards

17-18 W Omnium IV
17-18 M Omnium IV
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
Awards

JUNTOR
TRACK
2025

200m
200m

19 Laps
19 Laps

19 Laps
19 Laps

4 Laps
8 Laps

3k
3k
3k

3 Laps
3 Laps

8 Laps
8 Laps

10 Laps
10 Laps

40 Laps
50 Laps

EVENT
SCHEDULE

July
24-28th

DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

Jerry Baker Memorial Velodrome
JBMV Home Straight Stands

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Top 16 advance

Top 16 advance

8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
Scratch Race

Scratch Race

Ride 1

Ride 1

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Ride 2

Ride 2

Scratch Race Heats

Scratch Race Heats

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Finals

Finals

Finals

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Ride 1

Ride 1

Elimination Race
Elimination Race

Ride 2

Ride 2

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Ride 3 (if necessary)
Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Finals (ride 1)

Finals (ride 1)

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Finals (ride 2)

Finals (ride 2)

ulo0,11-12, 13-14

Points Race (8x5)

Points Race (10x5)

Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
Finals (ride 3, if necessary)




DATE

Friday
25-Jul

USA

CYCLING

TIME

8:30 a.m.

JUNTOR
TRACK
2025

EVENT

Warm-up

8:30 a.m.- noon Registration/packet pick-up

10:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

15-16 M Omnium I Heats (if necessary)
17-18 W Time Trial

17-18 M Time Trial

15-16 W Time Trial

15-16 M Time Trial

15-16 NB Time Trial

Awards

11-12 M Omnium II Heats (if necessary)
13-14 M Omnium II Heats

15-16 M Omnium II Heats (if necessary)

Warm-up

17-18 W Scratch Race
17-18 M Scratch Race

10 & Under W Omnium II
10 & Under M Omnium II
11-12 W Omnium II
11-12 M Omnium II
15-16 W Omnium I

15-16 M Omnium I

13-14 W Omnium II
13-14 M Omnium II
Kiddie Kilo

Awards

15-16 W Omnium II
15-16 M Omnium II

17-18 W Points Race
17-18 M Points Race
Awards

8 Laps
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k

10 Laps
20 Laps
10 Laps

19 Laps
19 Laps
6 Laps

6 Laps

15 Laps
15 Laps
13 Laps
13 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps

50 Laps
60 Laps

EVENT

SCHEDULE

July

24=-28th

DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Scratch Race Heats

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Points Race Heats (2x5)
Points Race Heats (4x5)
Scratch Race Heats (elimination qual)

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Scratch Race Final
Scratch Race Final
Points Race (3x2)
Points Race (3x2)
Points Race (3x5)
Points Race (3x5)
Scratch Race Final
Scratch Race Final
Points Race (5x5)
Points Race (5x5)
(20-30 mins)

Elimination Final
Elimination Final
Points Race (10x5)
Points Race (12x5)




DATE
Saturday
26-Jul

TIME
8:30 a.m.

EVENT
Warm-up(Juniors only first half-hour)

8:30 a.m.- noon Registration/packet pick-up

10:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

15-16 M Omnium III Heats (if necessary)
17-18 W Individual Pursuit

17-18 M Individual Pursuit

13-14 W Omnium III

13-14 M Omnium III

10 & Under Omnium III

11-12 W Omnium III

11-12 M Omnium III

15-18 W Keirin

15-18 M Keirin

Awards

11-12 M Omnium IV Heats (if necessary)
13-14 M Omnium IV Heats

15-16 M Omnium IV Heats (if necessary)

Warm-up

17-18 W Individual Pursuit
17-18 M Individual Pursuit
15-18 W Keirin

15-18 M Keirin

10 & Under W Omnium IV
10 & Under M Omnium IV
11-12 W Omnium IV
11-12 M Omnium IV

13-14 W Omnium IV
13-14 M Omnium IV

15-16 W Omnium III

15-16 M Omnium III
Marymoor Crawl

Awards

15-18 Keirin

15-18 Keirin

17-18 W Elimination

17-18 M Elimination

15-16 W Omnium IV
15-16 M Omnium IV
Marymoor Crawl
Marymoor Crawl

Awards

EVENT
SCHEDULE

July
24-28th

DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

8 laps
3k

3k

500m
500m
500m
500m
500m

3 Laps
3 Laps
25 Laps

3k
3k

2 Laps
2 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps

35 Laps
35 Laps

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session
Scratch Race Heats
Qualifying

Qualifying

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Heats

Heats

Scratch Race Heats
Scratch Race Heats
Points Race Heats (5x5)

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Finals 3v. 4,1v. 2)

Finals (83v.4,1v.2)

Semi Finals

Semi Finals

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

U15 Crawl "Championship"

Minor Finals (Women than Men)
Major Finals (Women than Men)
Elimination Final

Elimination Final

Points Race (7x5)

Points Race (7x5)

U19 Crawl "Championship"
Coaches Crawl




EVENT
SCHEDULE

July
24.-.28th

DATE TIME EVENT DISTANCE DESCRIPTION
Sunday 8:30 a.m. Warm-up Track closes 10 min prior to first race
27-Jul 10:00 a.m. 15-18 W Team Sprint Final 3 Laps Finals (1 up heats)
15-18 M Team Sprint Final 3 Laps Finals (1 up heats)
Under 15 W Team Sprint Final 3 Laps Finals (1 up heats)
Under 15 M Team Sprint Final 3 Laps Finals (1 up heats)
15-18 W Team Pursuit Final 4k Final (1 up heats)
15-18 M Team Pursuit Final 4k Final (1 up heats)
Team Event Awards
Madison Clinic (would be skipped if weather delay occurred)
Under 15 Madison Non-Championship Race
Under 19 Madison Non-Championship Race
PM Sunday Afternoon Weather Session
DATE TIME EVENT DISTANCE DESCRIPTION
Monday AM
28-Jul Monday BONUS Weather Session

Please note we will do everything in our power
to finish racing on Sunday but we can't control
the weather.




