



JUNIOR TRACK 2025



EVENT SCHEDULE

July 24-28th

Last updated July 13th

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION
Wednesday	3:00-6:00 p.m.	Registration/packet pick-up		Jerry Baker Memorial Velodrome
23-Jul	6:00 p.m.	Rider Meeting		JBMV Home Straight Stands
Thursday	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
24-Jul	8:30 a.m.-noon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session
	10:00 a.m.	15-18 W Sprint Qualifier	200m	Top 16 advance
		15-18 M Sprint Qualifier	200m	Top 16 advance
		15-18 W Sprint 1/8 Final		8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
		15-18 M Sprint 1/8 Final		8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
		17-18 W Omnium I	19 Laps	Scratch Race
		17-18 M Omnium I	19 Laps	Scratch Race
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 1
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 1
		17-18 W Omnium II	19 Laps	Tempo Race
		17-18 M Omnium II	19 Laps	Tempo Race
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 2
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 2
		11-12 M Omnium I Heats (if necessary)	4 Laps	Scratch Race Heats
		13-14 M Omnium I Heats	8 Laps	Scratch Race Heats
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-16 W Pursuit	3k	Finals
		15-16 M Pursuit	3k	Finals
		15-16 NB Pursuit	3k	Finals
		Awards		
	4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
	6:00 p.m.	15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 1
		15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 1
		17-18 W Omnium III		Elimination Race
		17-18 M Omnium III		Elimination Race
		15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 2
		15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 2
		10 & Under W Omnium 1	3 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		10 & Under M Omnium 1	3 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		11-12 W Omnium 1	8 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		11-12 M Omnium 1	8 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 1)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 1)
		13-14 W Omnium 1	10 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		13-14 M Omnium 1	10 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 2)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 2)
		Awards		U10, 11-12, 13-14
		17-18 W Omnium IV	40 Laps	Points Race (8x5)
		17-18 M Omnium IV	50 Laps	Points Race (10x5)
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
		Awards		



JUNIOR TRACK 2025



EVENT SCHEDULE

July 24-28th

<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	<u>DISTANCE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	
Friday 25-Jul	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race	
	8:30 a.m.- noon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session	
	10:00 a.m.	15-16 M Omnium I Heats (if necessary)	8 Laps	Scratch Race Heats	
		17-18 W Time Trial	1k	Final	
		17-18 M Time Trial	1k	Final	
		15-16 W Time Trial	1k	Final	
		15-16 M Time Trial	1k	Final	
		15-16 NB Time Trial	1k	Final	
		Awards			
		11-12 M Omnium II Heats (if necessary)	10 Laps	Points Race Heats (2x5)	
		13-14 M Omnium II Heats	20 Laps	Points Race Heats (4x5)	
		15-16 M Omnium II Heats (if necessary)	10 Laps	Scratch Race Heats (elimination qual)	
		4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
		6:00 p.m.	17-18 W Scratch Race	19 Laps	Scratch Race Final
			17-18 M Scratch Race	19 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		10 & Under W Omnium II	6 Laps	Points Race (3x2)	
		10 & Under M Omnium II	6 Laps	Points Race (3x2)	
		11-12 W Omnium II	15 Laps	Points Race (3x5)	
		11-12 M Omnium II	15 Laps	Points Race (3x5)	
		15-16 W Omnium I	13 Laps	Scratch Race Final	
		15-16 M Omnium I	13 Laps	Scratch Race Final	
		13-14 W Omnium II	25 Laps	Points Race (5x5)	
		13-14 M Omnium II	25 Laps	Points Race (5x5)	
		Kiddie Kilo		(20-30 mins)	
		Awards			
		15-16 W Omnium II		Elimination Final	
		15-16 M Omnium II		Elimination Final	
		17-18 W Points Race	50 Laps	Points Race (10x5)	
		17-18 M Points Race	60 Laps	Points Race (12x5)	
		Awards			



JUNIOR TRACK 2025



EVENT SCHEDULE

July
24-28th

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION
Saturday	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up (Juniors only first half-hour)		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
26-Jul	8:30 a.m.- noon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session
	10:00 a.m.	15-16 M Omnium III Heats (if necessary)	8 laps	Scratch Race Heats
		17-18 W Individual Pursuit	3k	Qualifying
		17-18 M Individual Pursuit	3k	Qualifying
		13-14 W Omnium III	500m	Final
		13-14 M Omnium III	500m	Final
		10 & Under Omnium III	500m	Final
		11-12 W Omnium III	500m	Final
		11-12 M Omnium III	500m	Final
		15-18 W Keirin		Heats
		15-18 M Keirin		Heats
		Awards		
		11-12 M Omnium IV Heats (if necessary)	3 Laps	Scratch Race Heats
		13-14 M Omnium IV Heats	3 Laps	Scratch Race Heats
		15-16 M Omnium IV Heats (if necessary)	25 Laps	Points Race Heats (5x5)
	4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
	6:00 p.m.	17-18 W Individual Pursuit	3k	Finals (3 v. 4, 1 v. 2)
		17-18 M Individual Pursuit	3k	Finals (3 v. 4, 1 v. 2)
		15-18 W Keirin		Semi Finals
		15-18 M Keirin		Semi Finals
		10 & Under W Omnium IV	2 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		10 & Under M Omnium IV	2 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		11-12 W Omnium IV	3 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		11-12 M Omnium IV	3 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		13-14 W Omnium IV	5 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		13-14 M Omnium IV	5 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		15-16 W Omnium III	5 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		15-16 M Omnium III	5 Laps	Scratch Race Final
		Marymoor Crawl		U15 Crawl "Championship"
		Awards		
		15-18 Keirin		Minor Finals (Women than Men)
		15-18 Keirin		Major Finals (Women than Men)
		17-18 W Elimination		Elimination Final
		17-18 M Elimination		Elimination Final
		15-16 W Omnium IV	35 Laps	Points Race (7x5)
		15-16 M Omnium IV	35 Laps	Points Race (7x5)
		Marymoor Crawl		U19 Crawl "Championship"
		Marymoor Crawl		Coaches Crawl
		Awards		



JUNIOR TRACK 2025



EVENT SCHEDULE

July 24-28th

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION
Sunday	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
27-Jul	10:00 a.m.	15-18 W Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (1 up heats)
		15-18 M Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (1 up heats)
		Under 15 W Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (1 up heats)
		Under 15 M Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (1 up heats)
		15-18 W Team Pursuit Final	4k	Final (1 up heats)
		15-18 M Team Pursuit Final	4k	Final (1 up heats)
		Team Event Awards		
Madison Clinic			<i>(would be skipped if weather delay occurred)</i>	
		Under 15 Madison		Non-Championship Race
		Under 19 Madison		Non-Championship Race

PM

Sunday Afternoon Weather Session

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION
Monday	AM	Monday BONUS Weather Session		
28-Jul				Please note we will do everything in our power to finish racing on Sunday but we can't control the weather.

